REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIFPINES

CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY WATER DISTRICT
Corrales Avenue, Cagayan de Oro City

March 20, 2014

DIRECTOR ANNABELLE M. ATILLO, CESO NI
Regional Birector

Department of Budget and Management
Reglonal Cffice X

Zone 1 National Highway, Bulua

{agayan de Oro City

Dear Director Atillo:

tn compliance to Administrative Order No. 17, we are resper:tfully' submitting to you the
herein copy of the Cagayan de Oro City Water District (COWD) Annual Precurement Flan
{APP} for F¥ 2015.

This is for your ready reference. Thatk you,

Very truly yours,

4

RACHEL M. BEJA
Getigral Metinger

“WATER IS LIFE... DON'T WASTE IT”
TEL. NOS, 72-§2-48 » 72-33-59; 856-4509 «~ 856-4373; TEL./FAX 72-27-05
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REPURLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY WATER
DISTRICT |

Corrales Avenue, Cagayan de Oro City

March 30, 2015

S, VIRGINIA M. DEL ROSARIO
state Auditor IV

Audit Team Leader
Commission on Audit

carmen, Cagayan de Oro City
Fax No. §58-2994

‘Dear Ms. Del Rosario :

We are respectfully submitting to you the herein CORY of the Cagayan de Oro City Water
District (COWD) Annual procurement Plan (APP) for FY 2015.

This is for your ready reference. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

o

RACHEL M. BEJA
(eneral Manager

“WATER IS LIFE... DON'T WASTE 1T”
TEL. NOS. 72-62-48 72-83-59; 856-4509 856-4373; TELJFAX 72-27-05
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SUMMARY: FXPENSES
A, ENGINEFRING

Furel, O & Lubrfcamt
Office Suppllas & others

B, NAW MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

Fuel, QI & Lubicant

Offfos Supplias & othars

Maimt. Of Trans./Rlst. Maing

Maint. & Repaft of Service Connections
Maint. & Rapair of Watar Maters
Mafnt. & Repalr of Hydrants & Valves

C. PRODUCTION BEFARTMENT

Fuel, Gl & Lubrleomt

Offfce Supplies & others

Purchased Water

Matnt. Of Collecting & Imp Reservoirs
Maintenence of Wells

Pumplig Labor Expenses

Fuel oy Power Purchased for Pumplng
Malnt, Of Structures & Improvements
Preventive Malnt. OF Pumping Plants
Mairt, & Repair of Pumping Faclithes
Chemlcals & Fitering Miterials
Laboratory Supplies & Cther Expenses
Malntenance of Water Treatment Equipt.

L. COMMERCIAL DEPARTMENT

Fuel, On & Lubricant
Office Supplies & others

E. AUAMINISTRATIVE DEPARTMENT

Fuel, Ol & Lubrlcant

Office Supplies & others

Malnt. & Repaly of General Plont

Maint, & Repalr of Miscallanecus Flants

F. MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

Fuel, Ol & Lubricant
Office Supplies 8 othars

4 FINANCE DEPARTMENT

Fuel, Of & Lubidcant
Offlce Supplias & othars

[, OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER

Fuel, Of & Lubricamt
Office Supplies & others

TOTAL

174,000,00 ./
4040, 005,00

1,032,600.00 -
445,944.00,
A637.8i6.00
5,196,992.00 ~
,nd,640.00 -
813,484.00

726,000.00 -
559,128.60 -
152,569,002.00 -
54,144.00
M,936.00 ¢
1,671,912.00 ¢
123,000,000.00 ¢
H9,9%2.00 s
252,000.00 /
2,793,793.00 ,
5,886,008,00 ,
102;000.00 ©
300,000,600 *

34700
14,172,040.00

200,004.00 /
" 924,000.00 ¢

4536,3t2.00/
15000.00 /

133,920.00
.00

120,000,040,
1,200,000,40 /

92,460.00./
556,295.00 /

i. OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Fuel, Oif 8 Lubrlcant
Offlce Suppitas & others

217,800.00,/
66,000.00 ,

574,008.00

15.848,376.00

288,177,000.00

2506,512.00

5,675 316.00

87769200

1,324,000.04

£48,696.00

289,800,00

H5,11,408.00




